Sending Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia
Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University
Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State

University

Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University

State University of West Georgia
State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College
State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Number of
DE Sections Offered
To Students of

Sending Institution*

210

28
113
171
522

222
411
633

15
123
14
156
147
5
59
59
78
51

8
36
172
923

0
82
82

53
0

0
53
144
21
149
0
275

University System of Georgia

Distance Education Course Sections Generated

as a Proportion of Total Course Sections Generated by Sending Institutions

Number of
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

113

6
29
35

10
10
0
26
24
19
9
0
14

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses

All Sections
(DE and Non-DE)
Generated
by Sending institution

10,090
10,385

1,398
21,845
43,718

7,269
5,060
12,329

2,155
3,027
2,557
2,075
3,160
1,834
3,475
1,391
4,683
2,480

1,422
1,645
4,301
34,205

1,299
1,809
3,108

1,396
808
862

1,042

1,527
592

1,142

1,549

6,719

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution and enrolling students registered by that institution.

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

DE Sections Offered
To Students of Sending
Institution As A Percent
of All Sections Offered

2.08
0.27
8.08
0.78
1.19

3.05
8.12
5.13

0.70
4.06
0.55
7.52
4.65
0.27
1.70
4.24
1.67
2.06

0.56
2.19
4.00
2.70

0.00
4.53
2.64

3.80
0.00
0.00
5.09
9.43
3.55
13.05
0.00
4.09

DE Sections Offered
To Students of Other
Institutions As a Percent
of All Sections Offered

0.06
0.02
0.00
0.16
0.10

0.18
0.32
0.24

0.09
0.00
0.04
0.43
0.00
0.87
0.49
0.72
0.62
0.44

0.28
0.00
0.33
0.33

0.46
1.60
1.13

0.72
1.24
0.00
2.50
1.57
3.21
0.79
0.00
0.21

Total DE Sections
As A Percent
of All Sections Offered

2.14
0.29
8.08
0.94
1.29

3.23
8.44
5.37

0.79
4.06
0.59
7.95
4.65
1.15
2.19
4.96
2.28
2.50

0.84
2.19
432
3.03

0.46
6.14
3.76

4.51
1.24
0.00
7.58
11.00
6.76
13.84
0.00
4.30
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Sending Institution

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College
Two-Year Colleges

===System Totals===

University System of Georgia
Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Total Course Sections Generated by Sending Institutions

Fiscal Year 2003
All Courses
Number of Number of All Sections DE Sections Offered
DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered (DE and Non-DE) To Students of Sending
To Students of To Students of Generated Institution As A Percent
Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of All Sections Offered
8 0 983 0.81
47 10 1,005 4.68
8 9 520 1.54
6 0 304 1.97
764 131 18,449 4.14
2,924 350 111,809 2.62

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

DE Sections Offered
To Students of Other
Institutions As a Percent
of All Sections Offered

0.00
1.00
1.73
0.00
0.71

0.31

Total DE Sections
As A Percent
of All Sections Offered

0.81
5.67
3.27
1.97
4.85

2.93
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