University System of Georgia Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Total Course Sections Generated by Sending Institutions

Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

Sending Institution	Number of DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Sending Institution*</u>	Number of DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Other Institutions**</u>	All Sections (DE and Non-DE) Generated <u>by Sending institution</u>	DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution As A Percent <u>of All Sections Offered</u>	DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions As a Percent <u>of All Sections Offered</u>	Total DE Sections As A Percent <u>of All Sections Offered</u>
Georgia Institute of Technology	210	6	10,090	2.08	0.06	2.14
Georgia State University	28	2	10,385	0.27	0.02	0.29
Medical College of Georgia	113	0	1,398	8.08	0.00	8.08
University of Georgia	171	34	21,845	0.78	0.16	0.94
Research Universities	522	42	43,718	1.19	0.10	1.29
Georgia Southern University	222	13	7,269	3.05	0.18	3.23
Valdosta State University	411	16	5,060	8.12	0.32	8.44
Regional Universities	633	29	12,329	5.13	0.24	5.37
Albany State University	15	2	2,155	0.70	0.09	0.79
Armstrong Atlantic State University	123	0	3,027	4.06	0.00	4.06
Augusta State University	14	1	2,557	0.55	0.04	0.59
Clayton College & State University	156	9	2,075	7.52	0.43	7.95
Columbus State University	147	0	3,160	4.65	0.00	4.65
Fort Valley State University	5	16	1,834	0.27	0.87	1.15
Georgia College & State University	59	17	3,475	1.70	0.49	2.19
Georgia Southwestern State University	59	10	1,391	4.24	0.72	4.96
Kennesaw State University	78	29	4,683	1.67	0.62	2.28
North Georgia College & State	51	11	2,480	2.06	0.44	2.50
University	01		2,100	2.00	0.1.1	2.00
Savannah State University	8	4	1,422	0.56	0.28	0.84
Southern Polytechnic State University	36	0	1.645	2.19	0.00	2.19
State University of West Georgia	172	14	4,301	4.00	0.33	4.32
State Universities	923	113	34,205	2.70	0.33	3.03
Dalton State College	0	6	1,299	0.00	0.46	0.46
Macon State College	82	29	1,809	4.53	1.60	6.14
State Colleges	82	35	3,108	2.64	1.13	3.76
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	53	10	1,396	3.80	0.72	4.51
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0	10	808	0.00	1.24	1.24
Bainbridge College	0	0	862	0.00	0.00	0.00
Coastal Georgia Community College	53	26	1,042	5.09	2.50	7.58
Darton College	144	20	1,527	9.43	1.57	11.00
East Georgia College	21	19	592	3.55	3.21	6.76
Floyd College	149	9	1,142	13.05	0.79	13.84
Gainesville College	0	0	1,142	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Perimeter College	275	14	6,719	4.09	0.21	4.30
* Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution and enrolling students registered by that institution.						

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

CRPT251A

University System of Georgia Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Total Course Sections Generated by Sending Institutions

Fiscal Year 2003 All Courses

Sending Institution	Number of DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Sending Institution*</u>	Number of DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Other Institutions**</u>	All Sections (DE and Non-DE) Generated <u>by Sending institution</u>	DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution As A Percent <u>of All Sections Offered</u>	DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions As a Percent <u>of All Sections Offered</u>	Total DE Sections As A Percent of All Sections Offered
Gordon College	8	0	983	0.81	0.00	0.81
Middle Georgia College	47	10	1,005	4.68	1.00	5.67
South Georgia College	8	9	520	1.54	1.73	3.27
Waycross College	6	0	304	1.97	0.00	1.97
Two-Year Colleges	764	131	18,449	4.14	0.71	4.85
===System Totals===	2,924	350	111,809	2.62	0.31	2.93

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution and enrolling students registered by that institution.

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.